| Feb 26 2007 4:12        | ECFS   | 3054444977  | p.1   |
|-------------------------|--|---|---|
| Point of Corporation    |  | prporations   | Page 1 of 1   |
|                         | Electronic Filing  | Cover Sheet   |   |
| Note: Ple<br>number (   | ease print this page and use it<br>(shown below) on the top and b        | as a cover sheet. Type the fax and<br>ottom of all pages of the documen | lit<br>t.   |
|                         | (((H0700005  | 1640 3)))   |   |
| Note: DO                | H07000051640<br>NOT hit the REFRESH/RELO.<br>page. Doing so will general | AD button on your browser from t  | his   |
| Fax N<br>From:<br>Ассоц | nt Number : 12000000146  | WRATE FILING SERVICE INC.   | FILED<br>2007 FEB 26 PM 2: 34<br>Secretary of State<br>Tallahassee, Florida |
| Fuque                   | lumber : (305) 444 - 4977  |   | OR 2  |

ZAPT ELECTRICAL SALES, INC.

| Certificate of Status | 0       |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy        | 1       |
| Page Count            | 02      |
| Estimated Charge      | \$78.75 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

I. Burch FEB 2.7,200

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2/26/2007

Feb 26 2007 4:12 ECFS

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ZAPT ELECTRICAL SALES, INC.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

18950 US HWY 441 # 102 MOUNT DORA, FL 32757

### ARTICLE III \_\_PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: SHARES: 1000

# ARTICLE V \_\_ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): PAUL TUCKER (P/D) 2825 LAKESHORE DR. MOUNT DORA, FL 32757 RANDALE JOHNSON (S/T/D) 31112 STATE RD 44, EUSTIS, FL 32736,

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

PAUL TUCKER 2825 LAKESHORE DR. MOUNT DORA, FL 32757

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

PAUL TUCKER 2825 LAKESHORE DR. MOUNT DORA, FL 32757

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cortificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

f

Signature/Registered Agent 111

Signature/Incorporator

| ÷  | 02-26-07 |  |
|----|----------|--|
|    | Date     |  |
|    | 02-26-07 |  |
| ٠. | Date     |  |

3054444977

(((H0700005(640)))

FILED FEB 26 PM 2:

έ

p.2